HIGH DENSITY, CONFIGURABLE, 1200W AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
RCB1200 SERIES
DS_RCB1200_Rev07, Nov 2020 www.enedopower.com Page 1
MAIN FEATURES
 Universal input voltage range (85 – 264 VAC)
 Active PFC, EN 61000-3-2 compliant
 Input surge current limiting (<40 A)
 Up to 1200 W output power in a 6.09” x 6.05” x 1.61”

RCB1200 SERIES
DS_RCB1200_Rev07, Nov 2020 www.enedopower.com Page 2
MODEL CODING AND OUTPUT AND RATINGS
Output
Module
Nominal
Voltage
Voltage
Adjustment
Output Rated
Power
Rated
Current
Max Current at
Nom Voltage
Load
Regulation
Over Voltage trip
level
A 5 VDC 1.5 to 7.5 VDC 125 W 25.0 A 25 A ±50 mV 9.5 V
B 12 VDC 4.5 to 15 VDC 150 W 15.0 A 12.5 A ±100 mV 18 V
C 24 VDC 9 to 30 VDC 150 W 7.5 A 6.25 A ±150 mV 36 V
D 48 VDC 18 to 58 VDC 150 W 3.75 A 3.13 A ±300 mV 66 V
W 2x 12 VDC 3.3 to 15 VDC 2x 75 W 5.0 A 5.0 A ±50 mV 20 V
Z 2x 24 VDC 15 to 38 VDC 2x 75 W 3.125 A 3.125 A ±150 mV 44 V
0 (zero)                                               Metal blanking plate for unused slots.
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Details Min Typ Max Units
AC input voltage Nominal range is 100 to 240 VRMS 85  264 VRMS
AC input frequency  47 50/60 63 Hz
DC input voltage  120  300 VDC
Power rating
De-rate by 0.83%/VRMS below 120 VRMS
(1200 W at 120 VRMS, 900 W at 90 VRMS)
  1200 W
Input current At 1200 W output and 120 VRMS input   12 A
Inrush current 265 VRMS, cold start    40 A
Fusing 5x20 fast acting fuse on line conductor of each input section   8 A
Input current limit Maintains power factor  16  A
Efficiency Configuration dependent  86 89 %
Idle power
All outputs fitted and enabled  56
W
All outputs fitted and disabled  42
Power factor Typical value at 1200 W output at 240 VRMS   0.96
Hold up 1200 W output at 120 VRMS input 17 20 21 ms
UVLO Turn on only 78  84 VRMS
Over temperature Internally monitored. Latching 115  125 °C
Reliability At 40 °C, 80% load   4 FPMH
 Über die gesetzliche Gewährleistung hinausgehende Garantieangaben sind Herstellergarantien.
HIGH DENSITY, CONFIGURABLE, 1200W AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
RCB1200 SERIES
DS_RCB1200_Rev07, Nov 2020 www.enedopower.com Page 3
SIGNALS / CONTROLS AND TIMING
AC Mains asserted – +5VBIAS supply effective:               t1 = 300 ms AC Mains de-asserted – ACOK signal Off:                            t4 = 15 ms
AC Mains asserted – ACOK signal On:                        t1 + t2 = 350 ms AC Mains de-asserted – Power-Good low:                  t4 + t5 = 20 ms
AC Mains asserted – Power-Good high:            t1 + t2 + t3 = 325 ms AC Mains de-asserted – +5VBIAS supply Off:                   t6 = 100 ms
ENVIRONMENTAL, INSTALLATION AND RELIABILITY
Parameter Details Min Max Units
Storage
Temperature  -40 +85 °C
Humidity Relative, non-condensing 5 95 %
Altitude  -200 5000 m
Air Pressure  54 106 kPa
Operating
Temperature Full power
De-rating input and output at 2.5% / °C
-20
50
50
70 °C
Humidity Relative, non-condensing 5 95 %
Altitude  -200 4600 m